Deferred income tax liabilities, long term 10,279   —

Other liabilities 136,908   101,531

Total liabilities 1,853,297   1,689,685

7

Equity:
CoreLogic, Inc.'s (CoreLogic) stockholders' equity:

Preferred stock, $0.00001 par value; 500 shares authorized, no shares issued or

outstanding —   —
Common stock, $0.00001 par value; 180,000 shares authorized; 106,481 and 115,499

shares issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010,

respectively 1   1

Additional paid-in capital 1,052,587   1,229,806

Retained earnings 246,140   298,590

Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)/income (32,384 )  15,943

Total CoreLogic's stockholders' equity 1,266,344   1,544,340

Noncontrolling interests 2,463   2,355

Total equity 1,268,807   1,546,695

Total liabilities and equity $ 3,122,104   $ 3,236,380

8

RECONCILIATION OF AS REPORTED TO AS ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR CONSOLIDATED

CORELOGIC, INC.

 For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in thousands)
As

Reported
Equity in

Earnings Severance
Efficiency

Investments
Asset

Impairments Spin Costs
As

Adjusted

Revenue

Data & Analytics $ 184,509  $ 2,089  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 186,598

Business and Information

Services 169,587  11,639  —  —  —  —  181,226

Corporate (5,650 ) 175  —  —  —  —  (5,475 )

CoreLogic $ 348,446  $ 13,903  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 362,349

Pretax Income

Data & Analytics $ 27,928  $ 2,089  $ 125  $ —  $ 6,463  $ —  $ 36,605

Business and Information

Services 25,276  11,639  1,243  —  502  —  38,660

Corporate (43,901 ) 175  338  10,052  (600 ) —  (33,936 )

CoreLogic $ 9,303  $ 13,903  $ 1,706  $ 10,052  $ 6,365  $ —  $ 41,329

EBITDA

Data & Analytics $ 53,665  $ —  $ 125  $ —  $ 1,152  $ —  $ 54,942

Business and Information

Services 43,096  —  1,243  —  —  —  44,339

Corporate (24,290 ) —  338  10,052  —  —  (13,900 )

CoreLogic $ 72,471  $ —  $ 1,706  $ 10,052  $ 1,152  $ —  $ 85,381

 For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

(in thousands)
As

Reported
Equity in

Earnings Severance
Efficiency

Investments
Asset

Impairments Spin Costs
As

Adjusted

Revenue

Data & Analytics $ 161,185  $ 4,067  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 165,252

Business and Information

Services 174,955  18,304  —  —  —  —  193,259

Corporate (5,994 ) 89  —  —  —  —  (5,905 )

CoreLogic $ 330,146  $ 22,460  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 352,606

Pretax Income

Data & Analytics $ 34,884  $ 4,067  $ 218  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 39,169

Business and Information

Services 34,434  18,304  1,100  —  —  —  53,838

Corporate (28,969 ) 89  433  —  —  1,697  (26,750 )

CoreLogic $ 40,349  $ 22,460  $ 1,751  $ —  $ —  $ 1,697  $ 66,257

EBITDA

Data & Analytics $ 51,910  $ —  $ 218  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 52,128

Business and Information

Services 57,469  —  1,100  —  —  —  58,569

Corporate (15,662 ) —  433  —  —  1,697  (13,532 )

CoreLogic $ 93,717  $ —  $ 1,751  $ —  $ —  $ 1,697  $ 97,165

9

RECONCILIATION OF AS REPORTED TO AS ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR CONSOLIDATED

CORELOGIC, INC.

(Unaudited, in thousands) 3Q11 3Q10
Net income $ (107,190 ) $ (93,415 )
Less:  Discontinued operations, net of tax (104,220 ) (142,479 )

Plus:   Noncontrolling interests 78  10,372

   Income tax provision, includes income tax provision

 associated with equity in earnings of affiliates. 26,098  3,373

   Interest expense, net 14,419  7,415

   Depreciation & amortization 34,844  23,495

   Other significant adjustments 12,912  3,446